BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

St. John the Baptist Parish Housing Authority Regular Board Meeting Monday, January 27, 2025 1:00 P.M.

Location:

St. John the Baptist Parish Government Building

Council Chambers

1811 W. Airline Highway LaPlace, Louisiana 70068

This site is accessible to people with disabilities. Persons requiring special accommodation should contact Kimberly Robinson, Executive Director, before 4:00 p.m. the day <u>before</u> the scheduled meeting.

I, Kimberly Robinson, certify that on or before January 27, 2025, I FAXED and/or EMAILED, the preceding PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE TO:

St. John the Baptist Parish Government Building

1811 W. Airline Highway LaPlace, Louisiana 70068 b.rebowe@stjohn-la.gov j.landeche@stjohn-la.gov a.duhe@stjohn-la.gov

L'Observateur

116 Newspaper Drive LaPlace, Louisiana 70068 public.notices@lobservateur.com

and other individuals and resident organizations with notification requests on file.

Respectfully,

Kimberly Robinson Executive Director

St. John the Baptist Parish Housing Authority will, upon request and three (3) days advance notice, provide reasonable accommodation to any disabled individual wishing to attend the meeting. Anyone requiring reasonable accommodation is required to contact Kimberly Robinson at (985) 359-9037 (voice) or the Louisiana Relay Service at 1-800-846-5277 and ask for St. John the Baptist Parish at (985) 359-9037.



